Goods identified in the invoices that the City, in its sole discretion, concludes has been 
satisfactorily delivered. Subject to any price adjustments in accordance with this Agreement, 
including without limitation those set forth in Appendix C, in no event shall the amount of this 
Agreement exceed Sixteen Million Seven Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand One Hundred 
Ninety-Six Dollars ($16,747,196). The breakdown of charges associated with this Agreement 
appears in Appendix B, “Calculation of Charges.” In no event shall City be liable for interest or 
late charges for any late payments. City will not honor minimum service order charges under this